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| replied on 12 March 2012 to AQW 8531/11-15 in which you asked at part (v)
what compensation has been paid out to staff in each of the last five years,

including the largest and smallest amounts paid in respect of individual claims

for damage to personal property whilst at work.

In order to respond to this question my officials had to request part inputs from

all departments. | have subsequently been advised of errors in the input

submitted on behalf of the Public Prosecution Service (PPS).

In the original response issued to the AQ, the compensation paid out to civil

servants in each of the last five years was detailed as follows :

2007

2008

2009

2010 2011

Total

Compensation
Paid

4,986.47

863.55

3,662.87

14,493.81 | 5,535.84

Highest
Amount Paid
to Individual

1,250.00

143.13

2,825.00

12,500.00 | 2,000.00

Lowest
Amount Paid
to Individual

10.00

2995

13.25

12.00 16.49




Having now received a revised part input from PPS | can confirm that the

compensation paid out to civil servants in each of the last five years is as

follows:

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Total

Compensation

Paid

2,736.47

1,420.55

3,662.87

2,078.81

2535.84

Highest

Amount Paid
to Individual

384.00

557.00

2,825.00

510.69

1,109.57

Lowest

Amount Paid
to Individual

10.00

29.95

13.25

12.00

16.49

| apologise for any inconvenience this may have caused.

| 'have copied this letter to the Speaker and all MLAs. A copy has also been

placed in the Iibrlary.

L b

SAMMY WILSON MP MLA




