## From the Office of the Minister



Craigantlet Buildings Stoney Road Belfast BT4 3SX Telephone 028 9052 9140 Email: Private.Office@dfpni.gov.uk

Mr Jim Allister, MLA Northern Ireland Assembly Parliament Buildings Stormont Estate

30 March 2012

## CORRECTION TO AQW 8531/11-15

I replied on 12 March 2012 to AQW 8531/11-15 in which you asked at part (v) what compensation has been paid out to staff in each of the last five years, including the largest and smallest amounts paid in respect of individual claims for damage to personal property whilst at work.

In order to respond to this question my officials had to request part inputs from all departments. I have subsequently been advised of errors in the input submitted on behalf of the Public Prosecution Service (PPS).

In the original response issued to the AQ, the compensation paid out to civil servants in each of the last five years was detailed as follows:

	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
Total	4,986.47	863.55	3,662.87	14,493.81	5,535.84
Compensation	**				
Paid					
Highest	1,250.00	143.13	2,825.00	12,500.00	2,000.00
<b>Amount Paid</b>					
to Individual					
Lowest	10.00	29.95	13.25	12.00	16.49
<b>Amount Paid</b>					
to Individual					

Having now received a revised part input from PPS I can confirm that the compensation paid out to civil servants in each of the last five years is as follows:

	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
Total	2,736.47	1,420.55	3,662.87	2,078.81	2535.84
Compensation					
Paid					
Highest	384.00	557.00	2,825.00	510.69	1,109.57
Amount Paid					
to Individual					
Lowest	10.00	29.95	13.25	12.00	16.49
Amount Paid	_			and possible 2 d and	
to Individual					

I apologise for any inconvenience this may have caused.

I have copied this letter to the Speaker and all MLAs. A copy has also been placed in the library.

SAMMY WILSON MP MLA

Fermy Wilson